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Site within Riparian
Zone

Flood Zone 1
The whole site is located within Flood Zone 1. The Exception Test is not
required.

There is an Ordinary Watercourse within the vicinity of the site.
Development will need to be set back from the watercourse. Refer to
Section 5.3 from the Level 1 SFRA for guidance.

The proposed development will be required to control surface water runoff
arising from the site and restrict surface water runoff rates to greenfield
rates. Mitigation measures will be required to reduce or manage the risk of
flooding from surface water to the proposed development; consideration
should be given to the impact of those measures on the risk of flooding in
the surrounding area. Additional bespoke information for the site is
provided in the detailed assessment sheet.

Geological data suggests that the site has opportunities for bespoke
infiltration SuDS which should be prioritised where possible. SuDS
selection and design should be in accordance with the sustainable
drainage hierarchy and provide sufficient capacity to cater for up to the 1
in 100 year storm event, incorporating the latest guidance regarding
climate change. Proposals for infiltration SuDS should be supported by
site-specific permeability testing.

Opportunities for
bespoke infiltration

SuDS

The site lies outside the region susceptible to groundwater flooding.
Ground conditions should still be confirmed through site investigation, and
dewatering of excavations and basement waterproofing implemented
where required.

There is no predicted risk of flooding to the site from reservoirs.
Not at Risk

The risk of flooding from any nearby sewer should be considered as part
of any site specific FRA. The site is located in an area where flooding from
sewers has been reported on several occasions in the last 10 years.
Thames Water should be consulted as part of the FRA to obtain further
details of the sewer flood risk in the vicinity of the site.

>10 Incidents

The site is in the vicinity of a recorded flood event; Hertfordshire County
Council should be contacted for further information.

A flooding incident
has been recorded

nearby

Vulnerability assessment has been undertaken as per Annex 3 of the
National Planning Policy Framework.

More Vulnerable

The proposed site use is classed as "More Vulnerable". Subject to the
satisfaction of the Sequential Test, the site is situated in Flood Zone 1 and
therefore the proposed site use is compatible within this flood zone. This is
in accordance with Table 2 of the Planning Practice Guidance to the
National Planning Policy Framework. The Exception Test is not required.

Development is
compatible with the

Flood Zone
classification

ResidentialManor Road

Development Site Boundary
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Site within Riparian
Zone

Flood Zone 1
The whole site is located within Flood Zone 1. A site specific FRA will be
required in line with the NPPF as the site is more than 1 hectare. The
Exception Test is not required.

There is an Ordinary Watercourse within the vicinity of the site.
Development will need to be set back from the watercourse. Refer to
Section 5.3 from the Level 1 SFRA for guidance.

The proposed development will be required to control surface water runoff
arising from the site and restrict surface water runoff rates to greenfield
rates. Mitigation measures will be required to reduce or manage the risk of
flooding from surface water to the proposed development; consideration
should be given to the impact of those measures on the risk of flooding in
the surrounding area.

Geological data suggests that  the site is probably suitable for infiltration
SuDS which should be prioritised where possible. SuDS selection and
design should be in accordance with the sustainable drainage hierarchy
and provide sufficient capacity to cater for up to the 1 in 100 year storm
event, incorporating the latest guidance regarding climate change.
Proposals for infiltration SuDS should be supported by site-specific
permeability testing.

Probably compatible
for infiltration SuDS

Geological data suggests there is limited potential for groundwater
flooding to occur. Ground conditions should be confirmed through site
investigation, and dewatering of excavations and/or basement
waterproofing implemented where required.

There is no predicted risk of flooding to the site from reservoirs.
Not at Risk

The risk of flooding from any nearby sewer should be considered as part
of any site specific FRA. The site is located in an area where flooding from
sewers has been reported on several occasions in the last 10 years.
Thames Water should be consulted as part of the FRA to obtain further
details of the sewer flood risk in the vicinity of the site.

>10 Incidents

The site is in the vicinity of a recorded flood event; Hertfordshire County
Council should be contacted for further information.

A flooding incident
has been recorded

nearby

Vulnerability assessment has been undertaken as per Annex 3 of the
National Planning Policy Framework.

More Vulnerable

The proposed site use is classed as "More Vulnerable". Subject to the
satisfaction of the Sequential Test, the site is situated in Flood Zone 1 and
therefore the proposed site use is compatible within this flood zone. This is
in accordance with Table 2 of the Planning Practice Guidance to the
National Planning Policy Framework. The Exception Test is not required.

Development is
compatible with the

Flood Zone
classification

ResidentialLyndhurst Farm, Green Street, Borehamwood

Development Site Boundary

 
RECORDS OF SEWER 

FLOODING 

SITE AREA:        3.97 Ha

Borough Boundary

Main River

Ordinary Watercourse

Culverted Ordinary Watercourse

Ordinary Watercourse*

*This is an Ordinary Watercourse where it is unclear whether it is above or below ground (culverted).

BG

TP

SL

01/03/2024

VERIFIED

CHECKED

ORIGINATED STRATEGIC FLOOD RISK
ASSESSMENT LEVEL 2

Page: 2 of 153

Flood Zone 1
(<0.1% AEP):

         100%

Flood Zone 3a
(1% AEP):            0%

Flood Zone 2
(0.1% AEP):            0%

Flood Zone 3b
(Defined in SFRA Report):            0%

High risk of flooding
within site

Low 
(0.1% AEP):

        2.95% High
(3.33% AEP):

        0.47%Medium
(1% AEP):

         0.9%

Wet Day:           0%Dry Day:            0%

Limited potential for
groundwater flooding

to occur

20/03/2024

27/03/2024

Flood Map for Planning

Flood Zone 3b

Flood Zone 3

Flood Zone 2

Reduction in Risk of Flooding from
Rivers and Sea due to Defences

Risk of Flooding from Surface Water

Medium Risk of flooding (1% AEP)

Low risk of flooding (0.1% AEP)

High risk of flooding (3.3% AEP)

SuDS Infiltration Suitability

Highly compatible

Probably compatible

Potentially suitable for bespoke
design
Very significant constraints indicated

Risk of Flooding from Groundwater 

Potential for groundwater 
flooding to occur at surface

Potential for groundwater flooding of 
property situated below ground level

Limited potential for groundwater 
flooding to occur

Flood Risk from Reservoirs
Risk of Flooding from Reservoirs
when river levels are normal

Risk of Flooding from Reservoirs
when there is also flooding from
rivers

Sewer flooding incidents per postcode

0

1 - 5

11 - 40

> 40

6 - 10

Risk of Flooding from Groundwater

Limited potential for groundwater
flooding to occur

Potential for groundwater flooding of
property situated below ground level

Potential for groundwater flooding
to occur at surface
















































































































































































































































































































	Button1: 
	Button3: 
	Button4: 
	Button5: 
	Button6: 
	Button8: 
	Button7: 


